littelfuse.com© 2022 Littelfuse Revised: 03/14/22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TMR Bipolar Switch 17 Gauss 200nA Push Pull Sensor
Description
The LF11115TMR TMR Switch is a digital bipolar magnetic switch that integrates
TMR and CMOS technology in order to provide a magnetically triggered digital
switch with high sensitivity, high speed, and low power consumption.
It contains a TMR magnetic sensor and CMOS signal processing circuitry within

littelfuse.com© 2022 Littelfuse Revised: 03/14/22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Part Numbering System
Pin Configuration and Sensing Direction of Magnetic Field
LF - X - X - X - X - X  TMR
Littelfuse Brand
Switch Type
  Type 1 = Bipolar
2 = Omnipolar
3 = Unipolar
Output
  1 = PushPull
2 = Open Drain
Quiescent  Current
1 = 200nA
2 = 1.5uA
3 = 0.6mA
Pin Name Pin No. SOT23-3 Pin Function
VOUT 2 Output
GND 3 Ground
VCC 1 Supply Voltage
Sensing Axis
1 = X axis
2 = Y axis
3 = Z axis
Sensitivity Gauss
1 = 5 Gauss
2 = 7 Gauss
3 = 10 Gauss
4 = 14 Gauss
5 = 17 Gauss
Tunneling
Magnetoresistance
Technology Switch
Example: LF11115 is Bipolar, Push Pull, 200nA, X axis, 17Gauss
Note: Every combination is NOT offered. Contact Littelfuse for availability.
Part Marking Code:
Exxxy: E = LF11115TMR; xxx = Julian manufactured date; y = manufactured year
Moisture Sensitivity Level: Rating is 3
Pick and Place Nozzle: Samsung CN140 or equivalent
High Sensitivity Low Power TMR Switch
Position Sensing > LF11115TMR
GND
SOT23-3
Magnetic Flux
N Pole S PoleVcc VOUT
3
0 +B
Part Marking Code
VOUT
VOH
BRP
BH
BOP
VOL
1 2
ExxxY
littelfuse.com© 2022 Littelfuse Revised: 03/14/22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Soldering Profile for Lead-free packages
Tape and Reel
ØA ØN ØB C W1 W2 W3
178±2 54±2 13.2±0.3 2.2±0.3 8.4±1.5/0.0 12 MAX 1.4±0.4
High Sensitivity Low Power TMR Switch
Position Sensing > LF11115TMR
littelfuse.com© 2022 Littelfuse Revised: 03/14/22
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SOT23-3 Package Information
Symbol
Dimensions in Millimeters Dimensions in Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A     -  - 1.45      -   - 0.057
A1 0.00   - 0.15 0.000  - 0.006